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Back to School with School Start

Dear Parents,

Please see the reverse side of this sheet for your child’'s Supply List for the 2025-2026
School Year.

A few notes for Junior High parents:
- Students should not purchase a homework book or day planner, as one will be
supplied by LCS.
- Calculators will be provided by the school at a reduced cost.

As in the past, we are offering the option to purchase your supplies online through School
Start. This process can save you both time and money. In addition, School Start has
ordering incentives and LCS would receive $5 per kit ordered back to the school as a
donation!

1. If you choose to shop for your supplies locally, please see the reverse side of this

sheet for your supply list.
If you have questions about the Supply List, please contact the office: 403-782-653].

2. If you choose to order your supplies through School Start: visit their website at
www.schoolstart.ca
Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
There are two delivery options with your School Start order:

1. Option #1: Deliver the kit directly to your home. (You can then pre-label
your child’'s supplies before the Open House\)

2. Option #2: Deliver the supplies directly to the school. (They will arrive in
time for the Open House on August 28th, and be waiting in your
child’s classroom. Included in your order will be a sheet of sticker
labels for you to apply at the Open House.)

If you have any questions about School Start, please contact them directly at
info@schoolstart.ca or call 1-800-580-1868.



http://www.schoolstart.ca
mailto:infor@schoolstart.ca

LCS SUPPLIES 2025-26 GRADES:

ECS

Large Backpack

Indoor Shoes (ECS - 6 s/be suitable for gym class)

Set of extra clothes to remain at school

Shorts/T-shirt for gym

Gym Shoes (only to be worn for gym)

Earbuds for Digital Cit. (to stay at school)

Kleenex boxes for the classroom

Quality wax crayons (24)

Fat washable markers (12)

Fine-tip markers (12)

Quality pencil crayons (sharpened)

Pencils (boxes)

Pens (blue or black ink)

Pens (red ink)

Pencil sharpener (hand-held)

Pencil box or case

Ultra Fine Tip Sharpies (black)

Hi-lighters (pkg)

Metal scissors

Metric Ruler - 30 cm

White erasers

White-out TAPE (no liquid)

Glue sticks (**LARGE)

Index cards - 4 x 6" (pkg)

Two-pocket folder

Duotangs (3 hole)

Keytab notebooks

10

10

10

10

Keytabs with graph paper

Loose leaf sheets (82 x 11”)

100

100

100

150

150

150

Subject dividers (packages)

Binders - 1/2” (no zipper; any colour)

Binders - 1” (no zipper; any colour)

Binders - 1” (need: 1 each of red, black, green)

Binders - 2” (1 blue)




